20240805000241380 08/05/2024 08:06:00 AM UCC1 1/3



| UCC FINANCING STATEMENT | | | | |
|---|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|
| FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) | | | | |
| B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) | | | | |
| C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) | | | | |
| MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226 | | | | |
| | | JE ABOVE SDACE I | IS EAD EILING AFFICE I | ISE ONLY |
| 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exa | | | r's name); if any part of the I | |
| name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and pro | | | | |
| 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | |
| OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME DERRYBERRY | FIRST PERSONAL NAME JENNIFER | ADDITIONA | L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX |
| 1c. MAILING ADDRESS 1515 APPLEGATE LN | CITY ALABASTER | STATE | POSTAL CODE 35007 | COUNTRY USA |
| 2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use examiname will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here ☐ and provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use examiname will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here ☐ and provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use examiname will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here ☐ and provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use examiname will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here ☐ and provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use examiname will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here ☐ and provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use examiname will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here ☐ and provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use examination of item 2 blank) (use examination of | | | | |
| OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | FIRST PERSONAL NAME | ADDITIONA | L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX |
| 2c. MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY | R SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secure | ed Party name (3a or 3 | 3b) | |
| 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | FIRST PERSONAL NAME | ADDITIONA | L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX |
| 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N | CITY BIRMINGHAM | STATE | POSTAL CODE 35203 | COUNTRY |
| 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: | | | | |
| HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, ,4A6H4030G1000A,22241L \$8987.00 | L5FF,American Standard | | | |
| 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a | Frust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) | being administe | red by a Decedent's Person | al Representative |
| 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: | | 6b. Check <u>only</u> if ap | plicable and check <u>only</u> one | box: |
| Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction | A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility | Agricultural | Lien Non-UCC Filing | |
| 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor | Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buye | er 🔲 Bailee/Bai | ilor Licensee/Licer | nsor |
| 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$8987.00 | Shelby County | | | |

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

| | C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU | IM | | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--------------|---------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|
| | ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Sta | tement; if | ine 1b was left bl | ank | | | | |
| | cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here | ŕ | | | | | | |
| | 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | _ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | OK INDIVIDUALIS SUDNAME | | | | | | | |
| OR | 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME DERRYBERRY | | | | | | | |
| | FIRST PERSONAL NAME | | | | _ | | | |
| | JENNIFER | | | | | | | |
| | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | | | SUFFIX | | | | |
| | ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INTTIAL(S) | | | JOHN | I - | HE ABOVE | SPACE IS FOR FILING | OFFICE USE ONLY |
| 10 D | EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor r | name or De | ebtor name that d | id not fit in line 1h a | | | | |
| | not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and ente | | | | 71 2D 01 the | i mancing ou | | CAGCI, IGII HAITIC, |
| 10 | a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | | |
| 4 | NE INIDIMANTO CUIDNIANTO | | | | | | | |
| | b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME | | | | | | | |
| OR - | INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| \vdash | INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | | | | | | | SUFFIX |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 10c. MA | ILING ADDRESS | CITY | , | | | STATE | POSTAL CODE 35007 | COUNTRY |
| 11 [| ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASS | IGNOR | SECURED F | PARTY'S NAME | - Provide o | nly one name | o (11a or 11b) | |
| 11 | a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | IOITOIT | <u> CLOOKED I</u> | AITT O NAIVIE | | nily <u>one</u> nam | c (11a of 11b) | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| OR 1 | b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA M E | FIRS | T PERSONAL NAM | ME | | ADDITIONA | L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) | SUFFIX |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 11c. M A | ILING ADDRESS | CITY | • | | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 12. AE | DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 13. | This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) | in the | 14. This FINA | NCING STATEME | NT: | | | |
| | REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) | | cove | rs timber to be cut | | covers as-ex | ktracted collateral | is filed as a fixture filing |
| | me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in iter Debtor does not have a record interest): | n 16 | 1 | on of real estate: | NO Lond | Decerintia | ani Caa attaabad O | uman lannifor |
| ν | | | | aka Jennifer D | _ | _ | on: See attached. O | wher: Jennilei |
| | | | TODIIIOOII C | | | • | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 17 MI | SCELLANEOUS: | | | | | | | |
| | · · · · _ · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | |

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk **Shelby County, AL** 08/05/2024 08:06:00 AM \$54.50 RRITTANI

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

| | • | • | - | |
|--------|----------|--------------|----|------|
| Mamal | JENNIFER | ROBINS | ON | |
| (Name) | | - | | |

| 20240805000241380 | (Address) 1515 | APPLEGATE | LANE, | ALABASTE |
|---|----------------|--|---------------|---------------------|
| This instrument was prepared by (Name) THOMAS W. H. BUCK | | # | | 35007 ي <u>ن</u> |
| (Name) 2001 PARK PLACE TOWER, SUITE 650, BIRMINGH | AM, AL 35203 | ······································ | | |
| Form 1-1-27 Rev. 1-88 WARRANTY DEED—Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation, Birmingham, | • | (C) | 33 FR | |
| STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE | PRESENTS: | ₩. | 10/19 3 AM | |
| That in consideration of \$2500.00 and assumption of mortga | age | # # # | | |

to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we,

NORA W. MERRITT, A SINGLE WOMAN

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

JENNIFER B. ROBINSON, A SINGLE WOMAN

(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 47, according to a Resurvey of Lots 1 through 64, 89 through 104, and A through C, of Applegate Manor, recorded in Map Book 10, page 25, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, being situated in Shelby County, Alabama, together with all rights, privilages, easements and appurtenant ownership interest in and to promises previously conveyed by Applegate Realty, Inc. to Applegate Townhouse Association, Inc. by deed recorded in Real 65, page 201, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, and more fully defined in the Declaration of Convenants, conditions and Restrictions of Applegate Townhouse, recorded in Real 63, page 634 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes and assessments for the year 1993.

on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this......25TH.......day

- 2. 30 foot building line as shown by recorded map.
- 3. 15 foot Easements on Rear and 2½ foot Easement on South, as shown by recorded Map.
- 4. Restrictions appearing of record in Real 125, page 299 and Real 63, page 634, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 5. Right of Way granted to Alabama Power Company by instrument recorded in Real 59, page 376, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 6. Agreement with Alabama Power Company recorded in Real 609, page 745, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. 7. Restrictions regarding Alabama Power Company recorded in Real 609, page 748, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 8. Right of way to Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company, recorded in Volume 337, page 235, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

9. Coal, oil, gas and other mineral interest in, to or under the land herein described are not insured.

The grantee assumed at closing that first mortgage to Real Estate Financing, Inc. with a principal balance at closing of \$ 46,292.43.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our)

| y of, 19.93 | |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------|
| (Seal) | NORA W. MERRITT |
| | |
| (Seal) | |
| TATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY | General Acknowledgment |
| | |

Notary Public